 ATECC608B
 CryptoAuthentication™ Device Summary Data Sheet
Features
• Cryptographic Co-Processor with Secure Hardware-Based Key Storage:
– Protected storage for up to 16 keys, certificates or data
• Hardware Support for Asymmetric Sign, Verify, Key Agreement:
– ECDSA: FIPS186-3 Elliptic Curve Digital Signature
– ECDH: FIPS SP800-56A Elliptic Curve Diffie-Hellman

customer designated in the Secure Exchange Package can order these devices.
Important:  The Microchip Secure Provisioning System is based on Hardware Security Modules (HSMs).
Table 3-1. ATECC608B Trust Platform Ordering Codes(1)
Trust Platform Type Production Ordering Code Package Type Temperature Range
Trust&GO(2) ATECC608B-TNGTLSU 8-Pad UDFN Standard Industrial. -40℃ to 85℃
ATECC608B-TNGTLSS 8-Pin SOIC Standard Industrial. -40℃ to 85℃
TrustFLEX(2) ATECC608B-TFLXTLSU 8-Pad UDFN Standard Industrial. -40℃ to 85℃
ATECC608B-TFLXTLSS 8-Pin SOIC Standard Industrial. -40℃ to 85℃
TrustCUSTOM(3) ATECC608B-TCSMU 8-Pad UDFN Standard Industrial. -40℃ to 85℃
ATECC608B-TCSMS 8-Pin SOIC Standard Industrial. -40℃ to 85℃
Notes:
1. This table is a representative sample of Trust Platform Devices. Please refer to each Trust Platform Type for a
more complete list.
2. For a complete list of ordering codes, including sample devices, see the respective Trust&GO or TrustFLEX
data sheets.
3. TrustCUSTOM sample devices correspond to the standard blank ATECC608B devices. ATECC608B-TCSMU /
ATECC608B-TCSMS is equivalent to ATECC608B-MAHDA / ATECC608B-SSHDA.
 ATECC608B
ATECC608B Trust Platform Variants and Prov...
© 2020-20021 Microchip Technology
Inc.
and its subsidiaries
 Summary Datasheet DS40002239B-page 13
4. Compatibility
4.1 Microchip ATECC608A
The ATECC608B is designed to provide an enhanced security profile over that of the ATECC608A while maintaining
backwards compatibility. The following details the changes and enhancements to the device. No configuration bit
fields have changed. Configurations defined for the ATECC608A will be functionally identical with the ATECC608B
device.
Corrections, Enhancements
The following items have been corrected or enhanced in the ATECC608B device:
• Two temperature ranges are now available:
– Standard Industrial Temperature Range: -40℃ to +85℃
– Standard Industrial Temperature Range: -40℃ to +100℃
• Operating at a low I2C Frequency with multiple devices on the bus will no longer create a bus contention issue.
• Modifications to Command Timings for Verify, SecureBoot, Lock and Read commands.
• New Packaging Options: 3-Lead Contact Package and WLCSP for qualified customers. (Contact Microchip
Sales for the WLCSP Option.)
4.2 Microchip ATECC508A
The ATECC608B is designed to be fully compatible with the ATECC508A devices with the limited exception of the
functions listed below. If the ATECC608B is properly configured, software written for the ATECC508A will work with
the ATECC608B without any required changes, again with the exception of the functions listed below.
Note:  Most elements of the configuration zone in the ATECC608B are identical in both location and value with the

T Large Reel (Size varies by package type)
S Small Reel (Only available for MA Package Type)
Device Ordering Codes
Temperature Range
Description
Standard Industrial Extended Industrial
ATECC608B-SSHCZ-T ATECC608B-SSVCZ-T 8-Lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC), Single-Wire,
Tape and Reel, 4,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-SSHCZ-B ATECC608B-SSVCZ-B 8-Lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC), Single-Wire,
Tube, 100 per Tube
ATECC608B-SSHDA-T(4) ATECC608B-SSVDA-T 8-Lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC), I2C, Tape
and Reel, 4,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-SSHDA-B(4) ATECC608B-SSVDA-B 8-Lead (0.150” Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC), I2C, Tube,
100 per Tube
ATECC608B-MAHCZ-T ATECC608B-MAVCZ-T 8-Pad 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm Body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat NoLead
Package (UDFN), Single-Wire, Tape and Reel, 15,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-MAHDA-T(5) ATECC608B-MAVDA-T 8-Pad 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm Body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat NoLead
Package (UDFN), I2C, Tape and Reel, 15,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-MAHCZ-S ATECC608B-MAVCZ-S Pad 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm Body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat NoLead
Package (UDFN), Single-Wire, Tape and Reel, 3,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-MAHDA-S(5) ATECC608B-MAVDA-S 8-Pad 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm Body, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat NoLead
Package (UDFN), I2C, Tape and Reel, 3,000 per Reel
ATECC608B-RBHCZ-T ATECC608B-RBVCZ-T Single-Wire, Tape and Reel, 5,000 per Reel, 3-Lead Contact Package
ATECC608B-RBHCZ-B ATECC608B-RBVCZ-B Single-Wire, Tube, 56 per Tube, 3-Lead Contact Package
 ATECC608B
© 2020-20021 Microchip Technology
Inc.
and its subsidiaries
 Summary Datasheet DS40002239B-page 27
Notes:
1. Tape and Reel identifier only appears in the catalog part number description. This identifier is used for ordering
purposes and is not printed on the device package. Check with your Microchip Sales Office for package
availability with the Tape and Reel option.
2. Small form-factor packaging options may be available. Please check www.microchip.com/packaging for small-
form factor package availability, or contact your local Sales Office.
3. Die-on-Tape and Reel and WLCSP packages are available for qualified customers. Ordering codes for these
packages are not shown in this table. Please contact Microchip sales for more information on these package
options.
4. These products are also available as sample units for the TrustCUSTOM variant ATECC608B-TCSMS. More
information on Trust Platform secure elements can be found in 3.  ATECC608B Trust Platform Variants and
Provisioning Services.
5. These products are also available as sample units for the TrustCUSTOM variant ATECC608B-TCSMU. More
information on Trust Platform secure elements can be found in 3.  ATECC608B Trust Platform Variants and
Provisioning Services.
Microchip Devices Code Protection Feature
Note the following details of the code protection feature on Microchip products: